
 1 

 

 
 

DC-950A    DUST COLLECTOR    
 

708640M 
230/50/1 
 

 
 
PARTS LIST 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Walter Meier (Tool) AG 
Tämperlistrasse 5 
CH-8117 Fällanden 
Switzerland 
Phone +41 44 806 47 48 
Fax +41 44 806 47 58 
jetinfo.eu@waltermeier.com 
www.jettools.com 
 
P708640M   2010-06-25 

 



 2 

Parts List DC-950A 

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty 
1 ................ DC950-01 ................. Impeller Housing ....................................................  ................................................... 1 
2 ................ DC950-02E............... Motor ....................................................................... 230V 50Hz 1Ph......................... 1 
 .................. CA020010 ................ Starting Capacitor (not shown) .............................. 200MFD, 125V .......................... 1 
 .................. 994612 ...................... Centrifugal Switch (not shown)..............................  ................................................... 1 
 .................. 994613 ...................... Centrifugal Switch Rotor (not shown) ...................  ................................................... 1 
3 ................ DC950-03 ................. Strain Relief  ........................................................... CE PG9 ..................................... 1 
4 ................ MJ422001 ................. Switch Box  .............................................................  ................................................... 1 
4A .............. DC950-04A............... On-Off Switch  ........................................................  ................................................... 1 
5 ................ DC950-05 ................. Power Cord .............................................................  ................................................... 1 
6 ................ 423023 ...................... Packing ...................................................................  ................................................... 1 
7 ................ 412025W .................. Flange .....................................................................  ................................................... 1 
8 ................ 410030 ...................... Flange Packing .......................................................  ................................................... 1 
9 ................ AB410033 ................. Impeller ................................................................... 9-1/2” ......................................... 1 
10 .............. 423038W .................. Base ........................................................................  ................................................... 1 
11 .............. 423044 ...................... Fixed Caster ...........................................................  ................................................... 2 
12 .............. 410003 ...................... Pivoting Caster .......................................................  ................................................... 2 
13 .............. 422018W .................. Support Cylinder .....................................................  ................................................... 1 
14 .............. 427043 ...................... Hanger  ...................................................................  ................................................... 1 
15 .............. 708696 ...................... Filter Bag  ................................................................  ................................................... 1 
16 .............. AB422028 ................. Retainer Strap  .......................................................  ................................................... 1 
17 .............. 709565 ...................... Clear Plastic Collection Bag (Set of 5)..................   .................................................. 5 
18 .............. KS050525 ................. Key .......................................................................... 5x5x25 ....................................... 1 
19 .............. TS-1540041.............. Hex Nut  .................................................................. M6 .............................................. 1 
20 .............. TS-0561031.............. Hex Nut ................................................................... 3/8”-16 ....................................... 2 
21 .............. TS-059303 ................ Cap Nut ................................................................... 3/8”-16 ....................................... 2 
22 .............. NH602303 ................ Hex Nut (LH) ........................................................... 5/8”............................................. 1 
23 .............. M4220F .................... Motor Fan ................................................................  ................................................... 1 
24 .............. TS-1482021.............. Hex Cap Screw ....................................................... M6x12 ........................................ 7 
25 .............. TS-1490011.............. Hex Cap Screw ....................................................... M8x12 ........................................ 4 
26 .............. TS-1534042.............. Pan Head Screw .................................................... M6x12 ........................................ 8 
27 .............. TS-1503041.............. Socket Head Cap Bolt ............................................ M6x16 ........................................ 3 
28 .............. TS-1550041.............. Flat Washer ............................................................ M6 .............................................. 3 
29 .............. TS-1550041.............. Flat Washer ............................................................ M6 .............................................. 8 
30 .............. TS-1550061.............. Flat Washer ............................................................ M8 .............................................. 4 
31 .............. TS-1550071.............. Flat Washer ............................................................ M10 ............................................ 4 
32 .............. TS-155010 ................ Flat Washer ............................................................ M16 ............................................ 1 
33 .............. TS-2361061.............. Lock Washer ........................................................... M6 .............................................. 8 
34 .............. 331048 ...................... Snap Ring ...............................................................  ................................................... 1 
35 .............. TS-0050011.............. Hex Cap Screw ....................................................... 1/4”-20x1/2” ............................... 1 
 .................. DC-IGWCE ............... Inlet Guard Warning Label (not shown) ................  ................................................... 1 
 .................. DC650C-HP ............. Hardware Package  ................................................  ................................................... 1 



 3 

Parts Breakdown DC-950A 

 



 4 

Canister Filter Assembly (708737) 

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty 

1 ................ 708737 ...................... Canister Filter  ........................................................  ................................................... 1 
2 ................ 331037 ...................... JET Knob ................................................................ M6x20 ........................................ 4 
3 ................ 331047 ...................... Pad ..........................................................................  ................................................... 1 
4 ................ 331042 ...................... Support ....................................................................  ................................................... 1 
5 ................ ST049200 ................. Tapping Screw ........................................................ M4x8 .......................................... 4 
8 ................ 200076 ...................... Handle .....................................................................  ................................................... 1 
9 ................ TS-1550061.............. Flat Washer ............................................................ M8 .............................................. 1 
10 .............. TS-2361081.............. Lock Washer ........................................................... M8 .............................................. 1 
11 .............. TS-1540061.............. Hex Nut ................................................................... M8 .............................................. 1 
12 .............. BR000052 ................ Rivet ........................................................................ 5 - 2............................................ 3 
13 .............. 331011 ...................... Arm ..........................................................................  ................................................... 1 
14 .............. TS-1540071.............. Hex Nut ................................................................... M10 ............................................ 2 
15 .............. TS-1550071.............. Flat Washer ............................................................ M10 ............................................ 2 
16 .............. TS-2361101.............. Lock Washer ........................................................... M10 ............................................ 1 
17 .............. 331014 ...................... Bracket ....................................................................  ................................................... 1 
18 .............. 150623 ...................... Pad ..........................................................................  ................................................... 1 
19 .............. TS-1540041.............. Hex Nut ................................................................... M6 .............................................. 8 
20 .............. 331010 ...................... Shaft ........................................................................  ................................................... 1 
21 .............. TS-1482041.............. Hex Cap Screw ....................................................... M6x20 ........................................ 4 
22 .............. TS-2361061.............. Lock Washer ........................................................... M6 .............................................. 4 
23 .............. TS-1550041.............. Flat Washer ............................................................ M6 .............................................. 4 
24 .............. 331043 ...................... Scraper ....................................................................  ................................................... 2 
25 .............. 331017 ...................... Strip .........................................................................  ................................................... 2 
26 .............. 331015 ...................... Plate ........................................................................  ................................................... 2 
27 .............. TS-1482021.............. Hex Cap Screw ...................................................... M6x12 ........................................ 4 

 



 5 

DC-950A 
708640M 
 
 
 
                                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                     
  colour of strands Litzenfarben couleur des cordons 
BK black  schwarz noir 
WH white weiß blanc 
BU blue blau bleu 
YE yellow gelb jaune 
RD red rot rouge 
BN brown braun brun 
GY grey grau gris 
GNYE green-yellow grün-gelb vert-jaune 
OG orange orange orange 
VT violet violett violet 
 
 
  meaning of symbol Bedeutung der Zeichen interprétation 
M motor Motor moteur 
S switch Schalter interrupteur 
C condenser Kondensator condensateur 
E electronic unit Elektronik Einheit unité électronique 
F fuse Sicherung fusible 
RS reversing switch Drehrichtungsschalter commu. droite/gauche 
CS centrifugal switch Fliehkraftschalter déclencheur centrifuge 
OL overload cut-off Überlastschutzschalter déclencheur surcharge 
LS limit switch Positionsendschalter micro 

 


